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Attendee Demographics

Mid-Year Meeting (June 15-16, 2021)

e 67 people registered to attend at least one day (this includes presenters)

o 52 from LHDs
= 40 different departments

o 7 from KDHE
o 4 from WSU

e Day 1 (June 15, 2021)
o 61 attendees signed in

e Day 2 (June 16, 2021)
o 54 attendees signed in

Notes:
o 42 people registered to attend the 2019 Mid-Year Meeting.
e 67 people registered to attend the 2018 Mid-Year Meeting.



Income/Expense Summary

Income
Description Amount
MYM Sponsorships $1,180.00
Registrations (Check/ACH) $3,960.00
Registration (PayPal)* $5,474.03
Total Income $10,614.03
Expenses
Description Amount
Space Rental $1,000.00
Space Set-Up $275.00
A/V Rental $1,190.00
Day 1 Food/Beverage $3,326.66
Day 2 Food/Beverage $2,943.83
Staff Lodging $302.26
Staff Travel $204.92
Total Expenses $9,242.67
MYM Profit $1,371.36
*PayPal income has fees/refund costs deducted from the
total
Notes:
e 2020

o Noincome or expenses (MYM was limited virtual event due to COVID-19)
e 2019
o Loss: $525.47

e 2018
o Loss: $2,772.16
e 2017

o Loss: $6,855.05



Post-Event Evaluations

The following pages are the SurveyMonkey summary results of the post-event evaluations for
the 2021 KALHD MYM. Some highlights:

Workshop Popularity (determined by highest percentage of Strongly Agree+Agree versus the
Total less any N/A results):
o Top workshops by category:

a) This topic is relevant to my organization's current interests/needs: Tie between Crisis
and Emergency Risk Communication and Local Health Department Survey Library
(100%)

b) The information presented was well organized, informative, and beneficial: Tie between
Crisis and Emergency Risk Communication and Local Health Department Survey
Library (94.74%)

¢) | will use the information presented to inform future decision-making: Crisis and
Emergency Risk Communication (97.37%)

d) The presenter(s) was knowledgeable and engaging: Crisis and Emergency Risk
Communication (97.37%)

e Overall, the most popular workshop was Crisis and Emergency Risk Communication
e The least popular workshop was What ESSENCE Can Do for LHDs (lowest Strongly
Agree+Agree in all fields, though still a strong performer overall)

Other highlights:

e Most popular meal: The Day 2 hot breakfast buffet (average 4.38 stars out of 5)

e Least popular meal: The Day 1 continental breakfast buffet (average 3.23 stars out of 5)

e 97.68% of respondents strongly agreed or agreed that “overall, | was satisfied with the 2021
KALHD MYM”

o 97.68% of respondents strongly agreed or agreed that “the mix of topics presented was
appropriate and relevant”

e 97.68% of respondents strongly agreed or agreed that “based on my overall experience with
the MYM [ plan to attend next year”

o 95.35% of respondents strongly agreed or agreed that “I would recommend MYM
attendance to others”



2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

Q1 Did you attend (in whole or in part) Day 1 of the KALHD MYM:

Tuesday, June 15, 20217

Answered: 45  Skipped: 0

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 93.33%

No 6.67%
TOTAL

1/28

42

45



2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

Q2 Local Health Department Survey Library

Answered: 40  Skipped: 5

This topic is
relevant to ...

m |

Th
information..

I will use the
information...

2/28



2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

The

presenter(s)..l

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Agree . Agree Neutral . Disagree . Strongly Disagree
B /A (Didn't Attend)

STRONGLY AGREE NEUTRAL DISAGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL
AGREE DISAGREE (DIDN'T
ATTEND)
This topic is relevant to my 37.50%  57.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 5.00%
organization's current interests/needs 15 23 0 0 0 2 40
The information presented was well 20.00%  70.00% 2.50% 2.50% 0.00% 5.00%
organized, informative, and beneficial 8 28 1 1 0 2 40
| will use the information presented to 27.50% 57.50% 10.00% 0.00% 0.00% 5.00%
inform future decision-making 11 23 4 0 0 2 40
The presenter(s) was knowledgeable 25.00% 65.00% 2.50% 2.50% 0.00% 5.00%
and engaging 10 26 1 1 0 2 40
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2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

Q3 Positioning Your Health Department as Chief Health Strategist

Answered: 40  Skipped: 5

This topic is
relevant to ..

The

information..l

I will use the

information..l

4/28



2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

The

presenter(s)..l

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Agree . Agree Neutral . Disagree . Strongly Disagree
B /A (Didn't Attend)

STRONGLY AGREE NEUTRAL DISAGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL
AGREE DISAGREE (DIDN'T
ATTEND)
This topic is relevant to my 40.00%  47.50% 10.00% 2.50% 0.00% 0.00%
organization's current interests/needs 16 19 4 1 0 0 40
The information presented was well 27.50%  65.00% 5.00% 2.50% 0.00% 0.00%
organized, informative, and beneficial 11 26 2 1 0 0 40
I will use the information presented to 35.00% 50.00% 10.00% 5.00% 0.00% 0.00%
inform future decision-making 14 20 4 2 0 0 40
The presenter(s) was knowledgeable 25.00% 65.00% 7.50% 2.50% 0.00% 0.00%
and engaging 10 26 3 1 0 0 40
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2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

Q4 Crisis and Emergency Risk Communication

Answered: 40  Skipped: 5

This topic is
relevant to ...

m I

Th
information..

I will use the

information..l
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2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

The
presenter(s)...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Agree . Agree Neutral . Disagree . Strongly Disagree
B N/A (Didn't Attend)

STRONGLY AGREE NEUTRAL DISAGREE STRONGLY NI/A TOTAL
AGREE DISAGREE (DIDN'T
ATTEND)
This topic is relevant to my 52.50%  42.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 5.00%
organization's current interests/needs 21 17 0 0 0 2 40
The information presented was well 47.50%  42.50% 2.50% 2.50% 0.00% 5.00%
organized, informative, and beneficial 19 17 1 1 0 2 40
| will use the information presented to 45.00% 47.50% 0.00% 2.50% 0.00% 5.00%
inform future decision-making 18 19 0 1 0 2 40
The presenter(s) was knowledgeable 50.00%  42.50% 2.50% 0.00% 0.00% 5.00%
and engaging 20 17 1 0 0 2 40
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2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

Q5 Kansas Health Matters - How Can This Tool Help You?

Answered: 40  Skipped: 5

This topic is
relevant to ...

The
information..|

I will use the
information...

81/28



2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

The
presenter(s)...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Agree . Agree Neutral . Disagree . Strongly Disagree
B /A (Didn't Attend)

STRONGLY AGREE NEUTRAL DISAGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL
AGREE DISAGREE (DIDN'T
ATTEND)
This topic is relevant to my 45.00%  47.50% 5.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.50%
organization's current interests/needs 18 19 2 0 0 1 40
The information presented was well 40.00%  50.00% 7.50% 0.00% 0.00% 2.50%
organized, informative, and beneficial 16 20 3 0 0 1 40
| will use the information presented to 52.50% 37.50% 7.50% 0.00% 0.00% 2.50%
inform future decision-making 21 15 3 0 0 1 40
The presenter(s) was knowledgeable 42.50%  50.00% 5.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.50%
and engaging 17 20 2 0 0 1 40

9/28



2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

Q6 Addressing the Drivers of Health to Create Healthy Communities:
What's Being Done and What Opportunities Exist for Kansas Local Health
Departments?

Answered: 40  Skipped: 5

This topic is
relevant to ..

The
information..

I will use the
information..

10/28



2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

The

presenter(s)..l

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Agree . Agree Neutral . Disagree . Strongly Disagree
B /A (Didn't Attend)

STRONGLY AGREE NEUTRAL DISAGREE STRONGLY NI/A TOTAL
AGREE DISAGREE (DIDN'T
ATTEND)
This topic is relevant to my 22.50%  57.50% 10.00% 2.50% 0.00% 7.50%
organization's current interests/needs 9 23 4 1 0 3 40
The information presented was well 20.00% 62.50% 7.50% 2.50% 0.00% 7.50%
organized, informative, and beneficial 8 25 3 1 0 3 40
| will use the information presented to 22.50% 57.50% 7.50% 5.00% 0.00% 7.50%
inform future decision-making 9 23 3 2 0 3 40
The presenter(s) was knowledgeable 25.00%  52.50% 12.50% 2.50% 0.00% 7.50%
and engaging 10 21 5 1 0 3 40

11/28



2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

Q7 How would you rate the breakfast (Continental Buffet)?

Answered: 40  Skipped: 5

3%
I

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B E: B: B+ B>

2 &) 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

5.00% 20.00% 35.00% 27.50% 12.50%
2 8 14 11 5 40 3.23

12/28



2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

Q8 How would you rate the lunch (Texan Buffet)?

Answered: 40  Skipped: 5

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B E: B: B+ B>

2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

2.50% 7.50% 25.00% 40.00% 25.00%
1 3 10 16 10 40 3.77

13/28



2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

Q9 How would you rate the snack (Hummus & Veggies)?

Answered: 38  Skipped: 7

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B E: B: B+ B>

2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

7.89% 7.89% 21.05% 44.74% 18.42%
3 3 8 17 7 38 3.58

14728
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2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

Q10 Please place any general Day 1 thoughts/comments here

Answered: 8  Skipped: 37

RESPONSES

Very full day of information. Breaks allowed networking...thank you! Crisis & Emer Risk
Communication was an expansion of a one virtual training already provided. Would have
appreciated different examples than given on that training.

Great Day!

There was a LOT of information and thankful for the slides to help remember all of my notes
and understand what | was referring to.

The power outage showed the resiliency of public health!! The show must go on. :)
Great start to the conference! Lots of relevant and engaging information!
It was great.

Very good content for my interest right now. | didn't think | would like the longer breaks but |
did. Good planning.

i was incredibly off put by members of KDHE talking through every one of the presenters | feel

I missed important information and was completely distracted. it was even more off putting
when | found out they were helping with the conference and in fact were presenters,
unprofessional.

15/28

DATE
6/24/2021 3:15 PM

6/23/2021 10:42 AM
6/22/2021 2:30 PM

6/17/2021 2:49 PM
6/17/2021 2:29 PM
6/17/2021 12:27 PM
6/17/2021 9:45 AM

6/17/2021 8:29 AM



2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

Q11 Did you attend (in whole or in part) Day 2 of the KALHD MYM:

Wednesday, June 16, 20217

Answered: 43  Skipped: 2

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 93.02%

No 6.98%
TOTAL

16 /28

40

43



2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

Q12 2021 State Formula Survey Results

Answered: 40  Skipped: 5

This topic is
relevant to ...

m I

Th
information..

I will use the
information...

17728



2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

The
presenter(s)...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Agree . Agree Neutral . Disagree . Strongly Disagree
B /A (Didn't Attend)

STRONGLY AGREE NEUTRAL DISAGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL
AGREE DISAGREE (DIDN'T
ATTEND)
This topic is relevant to my 47.50%  42.50% 2.50% 0.00% 0.00% 7.50%
organization's current interests/needs 19 17 1 0 0 3 40
The information presented was well 32.50%  55.00% 0.00% 5.00% 0.00% 7.50%
organized, informative, and beneficial 13 22 0 2 0 3 40
| will use the information presented to 35.00% 47.50% 10.00% 0.00% 0.00% 7.50%
inform future decision-making 14 19 4 0 0 3 40
The presenter(s) was knowledgeable 40.00% 47.50% 5.00% 0.00% 0.00% 7.50%
and engaging 16 19 2 0 0 3 40

18 /28



2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

Q13 What ESSENCE Can Do for LHDs

Answered: 40  Skipped: 5

This topic i
relevant to ...

Th
information..|

I will use th
information...

19/28



2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

The
presenter(s)...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Agree . Agree Neutral . Disagree . Strongly Disagree
B /A (Didn't Attend)

STRONGLY AGREE NEUTRAL DISAGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL
AGREE DISAGREE (DIDN'T
ATTEND)
This topic is relevant to my 30.00%  42.50% 15.00% 0.00% 0.00% 12.50%
organization's current interests/needs 12 17 6 0 0 5 40
The information presented was well 25.00%  45.00% 15.00% 0.00% 2.50% 12.50%
organized, informative, and beneficial 10 18 6 0 1 5 40
| will use the information presented to 35.00% 30.00% 22.50% 0.00% 0.00% 12.50%
inform future decision-making 14 12 9 0 0 5 40
The presenter(s) was knowledgeable 30.00% 35.00% 20.00% 0.00% 2.50% 12.50%
and engaging 12 14 8 0 1 5 40

20/28
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2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

Q14 How would you rate the breakfast (Hot Buffet)?

Answered: 37  Skipped: 8

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B E: W: B+ B>

2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

0.00% 13.51% 35.14% 51.35%
0 5 13 19 37

21/28

4.38



2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

Q15 How would you rate the lunch (Southern Style Buffet)?

Answered: 36  Skipped: 9

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B E: B: B+ B>
2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
2.78% 11.11% 11.11% 33.33% 41.67%
1 4 4 12 15 36 4.00

2228



2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

Q16 Please place any general Day 2 thoughts/comments here

Answered: 7  Skipped: 38

RESPONSES DATE

| would have liked more time to process the State Formula Survey results. Seeing them on the  6/24/2021 3:19 PM
screen wasn't enough for me. | prefer to jot notes on data sheets, so presentation was not as

effective for me. Cristi kept asking, "Does this surprise you?" That didn't really lead for

discussion...or maybe she didn't really want any discussion. | did appreciate being asked as

local HDs to give input to the regional position descriptions, but then we learned some were

already posted for hire.

thankful for in person meeting 6/24/2021 12:03 PM
Great Day! 6/23/2021 10:43 AM
| left at noon. The second day was interactive and | enjoyed the information on the new 6/22/2021 2:54 PM
regional positions.

| enjoyed the interactive brainstorming session a lot. 6/17/2021 3:24 PM

| really enjoyed everything. 6/17/2021 12:27 PM
Again, relevant content to my needs. 6/17/2021 9:46 AM

23/28



2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

Q17 Review of the Overall Mid-Year Meeting (MY M)

Answered: 43  Skipped: 2

Overall, | was
satisfied wi...

The mix of
topics...

Based on my
overall...

2428



2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

I would
recommend MY...

The meeting
space was...

The Hotel a
Old Town..

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Agree . Agree . Neutral . Disagree . Strongly Disagree
B /A (Didn't Attend)

25/28



Overall, | was satisfied with the 2021
KALHD MYM

The mix of topics presented was
appropriate and relevant

Based on my overall experience with the
MYM, | plan to attend next year

| would recommend MYM attendance to
others

The meeting space was comfortable and
adequate to meet the needs of
attendees

The Hotel at Old Town lodgings were
comfortable and adequate to meet the
needs of attendees (choose N/A if you
did not stay at the Hotel at Old Town)

2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

STRONGLY
AGREE

53.49%
23

48.84%
21

60.47%
26

65.12%
28

53.49%
23

41.86%
18

AGREE NEUTRAL

44.19%
19

48.84%
21

37.21%
16

30.23%
13

30.23%
13

20.93%
9

26/28

2.33%
1

2.33%
1

2.33%
1

4.65%
2

13.95%
6

16.28%
7

DISAGREE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

2.33%

2.33%

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%

N/A
(DIDN'T
ATTEND)

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

18.60%
8

TOTAL

43

43

43

43

43

43
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2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

Answered: 10  Skipped: 35

RESPONSES

I'll have to get back to you on that one.
practical (acceptable) opportunities for regionalized services

Ideas: Keep HIPAA on top burner, hear from KAC representative and how public health is being
perceived by commissions across the state, hear from legislators on what they perceive public
health does.

Something with mental health

KGMS use

More open conversations with KDHE staff
Something for the clerks, office staff.

Performance Management and more in depth info on forming a strategy for community
engagement

Break out sessions targeted at new administrators and new administrator training would be
great. There could be a simultaneous break out session for topics that seasoned
administrators could attend.

Any updates that are relevant to public health administration.

27/ 28

Q18 What topics would you like to have included at a future MYM?

DATE

6/25/2021 2:11 PM
6/25/2021 9:39 AM
6/24/2021 3:22 PM

6/24/2021 11:45 AM
6/22/2021 9:58 AM
6/20/2021 4:53 PM
6/17/2021 5:40 PM
6/17/2021 4:42 PM

6/17/2021 12:30 PM

6/17/2021 10:02 AM
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2021 KALHD Mid-Year Meeting Evaluation

Q19 Place any additional comments or suggestions here

Answered: 10  Skipped: 35

RESPONSES

The chairs were uncomfortable

There continues to be a need to increase the number of LHD's attending. Are the members
who could benefit the most the ones who are attending. Perhaps we should consider an
outreach campaign next spring that focuses on increasing the number of first time attendee's

I would like a little time to gather as a region. KALHD regions are different than the PHEP and
KDHE regions. Also, with new staffers it would have been good to build in some 'get to know
you' activity- breaks lead to folks gathering with who they already know. Breaks were
appreciated as well.

| really like the location i felt safe and was able to walk to supper.
Thank you Dennis for all your work! Great Work!

Dennis- Thank you for all you do!

The organization of the event was great. | enjoyed it.

What do you think of experimenting with small and large Health Dept trainings -- coming to the
same KALHD event, but breaking up for some trainings/issues based on HD size. The needs
of Depts are so different based on staff-size. May make it more beneficial for everyone.

| would have liked to have been able to recycle all the cans, bottles, plastic etc. that we used
on both days. It was great to meet in person again.

A big thank you to Dennis and the Executive Committee!

28/28

DATE
6/29/2021 8:56 AM

6/25/2021 9:39 AM

6/24/2021 3:22 PM

6/24/2021 12:06 PM
6/23/2021 10:44 AM
6/22/2021 3:00 PM
6/17/2021 4:42 PM
6/17/2021 3:43 PM

6/17/2021 2:52 PM

6/17/2021 9:47 AM



